	Attorney Docket No. 0513-1090
	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. Oppariment of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies): SAFRAN (formerly SAGEM SA) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SAGEM DEFENSE SECURITE Address: Le Ponant de Paris 27, rue Leblanc Paris 75015 FRANCE
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is: N/A
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/768,164 11/312,427 11/312,426 Add	B. Patent No(s). ditional numbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Customer No. 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	involved: <u>Three (3)</u> 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)
745 South 23rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
Arlington, VA 22202 Telephone: 703-521-2297 Telecopier: 703-685-0573	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
a true copy of the original document	t Castel March 10, 2006

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2006.

Roseanna Kaplan

This deed is made the A day of February 2006

BETWEEN:

SAFRAN (formerly SAGEM S.A.)

With an address:

Le Ponant de Paris - 27, rue Leblanc - 75015 PARIS - FRANCE (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part,

AND

SAGEM DEFENSE SECURITE

With an address of

Le Ponant de Paris - 27, rue Leblanc - 75015 PARIS - FRANCE (hereafter called "the Assignee) of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignor is registered Proprietor of the USA Patent/Patent Applications (hereinafter called "the said Patents"):

- US Application n° 10/768 164 "method for implementing a resonator under electrostatic forces"
- First divisional application corresponding to US Patent Application No 10/768,164
- Second divisional application corresponding to US Patent Application No 10/768,164

WHEREAS pursuant to a registered deed under private signature done on April 1, 2005, the Assignor assigned all the rights relating to "the said Patents" to the Assignee.

AND WHEREAS to facilitate the recordal of the assignment of "the said Patents", the parties have agreed to execute this confirmatory Decd.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESETH that in consideration of the sum of \$ 1,- paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt and sufficiency whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor as beneficial owner has assigned unto the Assignee all rights, title and interest in "the said Patents".

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this Deed in accordance with their Statutes the day and year first above written.

Executed in accordance

.

Armand Dupuy.

- Directur Rechards et Technologie

With the Statutes of France by

SAFRA

Executed in accordance

With the Statutes of France by

Laurent SARRAGOZI

SAGEM DEFENSE SECURITE

PATENT REEL: 017331 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 03/10/2006